1 23.03.21 en / 373A
• Power ON-delay relay according to EN 61812-1
• 1 changeover contact
• Delay up to 60 min.
• Repeat accuracy ≤ 1 %
• LED indicator for contact position
• Devices available in 2 enclosure versions:
 IK 7813: Depth 58 mm, with terminals at the bottom for

 to be used in 3-phase voltage systems
 changeover control
Ordering example for variant
IK 7813 .81 /_ _ _ AC 220 ... 240 V 1 ... 10 s
      Time range
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
Technical Data Technical Data
Standard Type
Variant
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
 according to UL Subj. 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0.35 mm IEC/EN 60068-2-6
 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz
Climate resistance: 20 / 060 / 04 IEC/EN 60068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50005
Wire connection:  DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Cross section: 2 x 2,5 mm2 solid or
 2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded ferruled
Stripping length: 10 mm
Wire fixing: Flat terminals with self-lifting
 clamping piece IEC/EN 60999-1
Fixing torque: 0.8 Nm  IEC/EN 60999-1
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60715
Weight:
IK 7813: 75 g
SK 7813: 94 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
IK 7813: 17.5 x 90 x 58 mm
SK 7813: 17.5 x 90 x 98 mm
3 23.03.21 en / 373A
Characteristic
Connection Example
M11651
I
2 (A )2
20
30
40
60
90
50
80
70
100
10
0 10 20 30 40 60 807050
T (  C)°
�
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
device mounted away from
heat generation components.
Quadratic total current limit curve
M11653
IK7813
SK7813
S1L(+)
N(-)
A1
A2
4 23.03.21 en / 373A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356